

GAHC010131372017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./266/2017

SMTI RANU BORAH and ANR
W/O LATE BHARAT CH. BORAH, VILL. JANJI SIMALUGURI, P.O. JANJI
TETELIGURI, P.S. TEOK, DIST. JORHAT, ASSAM.

2: ACHINTA KR. BORAH

S/O LATE BHARAT CH. BORAH
VILL. JANJI SIMALUGURI
P.O. JANJI TETELIGURI
P.S. TEOK
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM

VERSUS

SUSHIL DIHINGIA and 2 ORS
S/O LATE BHUDHAR DIHINGIA, MATHADANG, P.O. and P.S. SIVSAGAR,
DIST. SIVSAGAR, ASSAM.

2:NAGIN MAHATO

S/O SRI RAMSURAT MAHATO
C/O SRI AMULYA KONWAR
A.T. ROAD
BACKSIDE C.P. OFFICE
DIST. SIVSAGAR
ASSAM DRIVER OF VEHICLE NO. AMS-3549

3:THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

REGIONAL OFFICE
G.S. ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7

KAMRUP
ASSA TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL MANAGER INSURER OF
VEHICLE NO. AMS 354

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K K DUTTA,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.S K GOSWAMI, MR.A ACHARYA,MR.A
BHATTACHARYA,MSB ACHARYYA,MR.A BARUAH

Linked Case : MACApp./122/2017

RANU BORAH and ANR
W/O LATE BHARAT CH. BORAH
VILL. JANJI SIMALUGURI
P.O. JANJI TETELIGURI
P.S. TEOK
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

2: ACHINTA KR. BORAH

S/O LATE BHARAT CH. BORAH
VILL. JANJI SIMALUGURI
P.O. JANJI TETELIGURI
P.S. TEOK
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.
VERSUS

SUSHIL DIHINGIA and 2 ORS
S/O LATE BHUDHAR DIHINGIA
MATHADANG
P.O. P.S. SIVSAGAR
DIST. SIVSAGAR
ASSAM.

2:NAGIN MAHATO

S/O SRI RAMSURAT MAHATO
C/O SIR AMULYA KONWAR
A.T. ROAD
BACKSIDE C.P. OFFICE
DIST. SIVSAGAR

ASSAM DRIVER OF VEHICLE NO. AMS-3549

3:THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

REGIONAL OFFICE

G.S. ROAD

ULUBARI

GUWAHATI-7

KAMRUP

ASSAM

TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL MANAGER INSURER OF VEHICLE
NO. AMS-3549

Advocate for : MR. K K DUTTA

Advocate for : MR B ACHARYYA appearing for SUSHIL DIHINGIA and 2 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

ORDER

Date : 14.03.2026

Although it has been stated by the learned counsel appearing for the claimant that the parties are agreeable to the settlement, they had not been able to come today due some personal inconvenience.

List this matter before the regular Court.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant